

22.03.2025

Present: **None** for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Alok Shankar for New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.
ASI Basant Kumar, PS Kapashera.

Application requesting the Court to summon Criminal Record of Case disposed by Sh. Nidesh Kumar Meena, Ld. MM, Court Room No. 316, South West Dwarka Courts is taken on record.

Concerned File bearing Goshwara No. 206, Serial No.13 be summoned from Record Room on 31.05.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.03.2025

At this stage, Advocate Sh. Pujya Kumar Singh for claimants has appeared and noted next date of hearing.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.03.2025