

11
MACT 198/25
RAM NATH SAHANI Vs. JITENDAR GIRI

31.05.2025

At 10:30 am

Present: None for claimants.
None for New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 1:00 pm

Present: None for claimants.
None for New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Criminal Record of FIR No.31/09 PS Kapashera under section 279/338 IPC bearing Goshwara No.13/13 has been received from Record Room, Dwarka.

Issue notice to claimants/counsel returnable on 05.08.2025.

Criminal Record be kept along with Judicial File.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/31.05.2025