

MACT 198/25
RAM NATYH SAHANI Vs. JITENDAR GIRI

25.10.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Pujya Kumar Singh and Sh. Manoj
Kumar Tyagi for claimants.
None for R1, R2 and R3.

It seems that in the original petition insurance company was inclined to settle the matter.

In the present miscellaneous application, though, Ld counsel for insurance company appeared on some occasion but for last two dates there is no appearance on their part.

Let a notice be issued to Ld. counsel for insurance company.

Let necessary PF be filed.

List for appearance of Ld. counsel for insurance company on 15.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.10.2025