

MACT 198/25
RAM NATYH SAHANI Vs. JITENDAR GIRI

15.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Pujya Kumar Singh for claimant.
None for respondents.

Notice issued to counsel for insurance company has
been served but there is no appearance.

Let notice be issued to nodal officer of insurance
company to be served by SHO PS Kapashera.

List on 22.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.11.2025