

MACT 198/25
RAM NATYH SAHANI Vs. JITENDAR GIRI

22.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Pujya Kumar Singh for claimant.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Alok Shankar for insurance company
along with Sh. Ganesh Chandra Alda, Nodal Officer.

Let the claimant side to bring on record the LRs of claimant and also all the medical documents of the injured (who died subsequently). Claimant side shall file a clear calculation chart indicating the amount to be claimed on each head with supporting material. Advance copy be supplied to the insurance company.

List for further consideration on 20.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.11.2025